
H—ll

Table IV.—Total Placements by Industries, Year ended
31st March, 1948—continued

62

Industrial Group. Males. Females. Total.
Percentage

of Total
Placements.

Tertiary Industry
Transport and Communication—

Rail transport
Road, water, air transport
Post and telegraph

521
453
192

8
16
32

529
469
224

2-5 ■■
2-2- •

1-1 ';

Sub-total .. 1,166 50 1 222 5-8":

Distribution and Finance—
Wholesale and retail trade
Finance and insurance
Other agencies

1,730
44

119

417
62

127

2.147
106
246

10-3
0-5
1-2

Sub-total 1,893 606 2,499 12-0

Domestic and Personal Services—

Hotels and restaurants
Personal services, recreation, &c.

349
258

560
290

909
548

4-3'
2-6

Sub-total 607 850 1,457 6-9

Administration and Professional—
Hospitals
Medical and hygienic services
Educational, professional, &c.
Government services (n.e.i.)
Local authorities (n.e.i.)

180
57

107
300
152

537
25

133
329

8

717
82

240
629
160

3-4
0-4

• 1-1
3-0
0-K

Sub-total 796 1,032 1,828 8-7

Other Services—

Sub-total 1 4 5

Tertiary industry total 4,463 2,548 7,011 33-4

Total, all industries 16,554 4,420 20,974 100-0


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

