Table IV.—Total Placements by Industries, Year ended 31st March, 1948—continued

Industrial Group.			Males.	Females.	Total.	Percentage of Total Placements.
Tertiary Industry						
Transport and Communication—						
Rail transport			521	8	529	2.5
Road, water, air transport	· ·		453	16	469	2.2
Post and telegraph	••	• •	192	32	224	1.1
Sub-total	••	,	1,166	56	1,222	5.8
Distribution and Finance—					i	
Wholesale and retail trade			1,730	417	2,147	10.3
Finance and insurance			44	62	106	0.5
Other agencies			119	$1\overline{27}$	246	1.2
Sub-total			1,893	606	2,499	12.0
D		-			ļ	
Domestic and Personal Services-	-	i	940	200	000	4.3
Hotels and restaurants		• •	349	560	909	
Personal services, recreation, &	е.	_	258	290	548	2.6
Sub-total	••		607	850	1,457	6.9
Administration and Professional-						,
Hospitals		!	180	537	717	3.4
Medical and hygienic services			57	25	82	0.4
Educational, professional, &c.			107	133	240	1.1
Government services (n.e.i.)		!	300	329	629	3.0
Local authorities (n.e.i.)		!	152	8	160	-0.8
Sub-total		-	796	1,032	1,828	8.7
Other Services—		-				
Sub-total			1	4	5	
Tertiary industry total	••		4,463	2,548	7,011	33.4
Total, all industries			16,554	4,420	20,974	100.0